Residential-Business Planned Development Number 70, As Amended 2019 

Planned Development Statements 

1. The area delineated herein as Residential-Business Planned Development Number 70, as 

amended ("the Planned Development") consists of approximately one million eight hundred 

fifty-eight thousand nine hundred twenty-two (1,858,922) square feet (forty-two and sixty-seven 

hundredths (42.67) acres) of property (the "Property") which is divided into seven (7) subai'eas as 

depicted in the attached subarea map. Subareas A, B, C, D, F and G have been substantially 

developed in a manner consistent with this Planned Development.

[...]

exhibition space and eating facilities associated with a hotel use and located at or above the 

established Upper Level shall be chargeable against the maximum permitted floor ai'ea for 

principal retail sales and service uses. 

3) The applicant may increase the maximum number of dwelling units 

allowed by up to three thousand one hundred eighty-three (3,183) dwelling units by converting a 

portion of the maximum allowed office space and/or a portion of the maximum allowed hotel 

rooms/keys. The applicant may increase the maximum amount of office space by up to two 

million (2,000,000) square feet by converting a portion of the maximum dwelling units and/or a

[...]

to allow flexibility of architectural or site design airangement, subject to the approval of the 

Depai'tment of Planning and Development. 

2) For Subarea E: Setbacks are controlled by the Master Plan and Design 

Standai'ds dated October 18, 2018. 

(E) Parking 

1) Minimum Requirements for other uses: 

Office building: one (1) space per three thousand five hundred (3,500) 

square feet. 

Elotel: one (1) space per three (3) rooms/keys. 

Residential building: spaces equal to fifty-five percent (55%) of the 

dwelling units including efficiency units, provided that with respect to townhome units a 

minimum of one (1) parking space per dwelling unit shall be required.

[...]

requirements of the applicant in the development of Subarea E. 

(I) Public Elementary School. 

Provided the applicant is instructed to proceed by the City of Chicago, the 

Chicago Board of Education and the Chicago Park District, the applicant shall be responsible for 

the construction of a forty-five thousand (45,000) square foot portion of a fifty-three thousand 

(53,000) square foot structure to contain a public elementary school with space to be shared with 

the Chicago Park District to be substantially completed on or before June 30, 2025. 

(J) Pedestrian Walkways. 

The pedestrian walkways depicted on the Pedway Level Pedestrian Walkway